



# Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education  
1011 Union Street, #940  
Oakland, CA 94607  
(510) 879-1944  
boe@ousd.org E-Mail  
http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 11-0340      **Version:** 1      **Name:** Professional Services Contract Amendment - 1  
Conscious Teaching, LLC

**Type:** Agreement or Contract      **Status:** Passed

**File created:** 4/4/2011      **In control:** Finance and Human Resources Committee

**On agenda:**      **Final action:** 4/13/2011

**Enactment date:** 4/13/2011      **Enactment #:** 11-0576

**Title:** Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the District and Conscious Teaching, LLC, Fairfax, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 12 hours of support to teachers in Classroom Management, to provide targeted support for teachers facing difficulties in matters of classroom practices and systems of student management or workshop; provide direct support focusing on strategies in this context, aligning teaching methods; and addressing the full range of learning needs for all students, for the period of September 15, 2010 through June 30, 2011, in an additional amount of \$2,500.00, increasing not-to-exceed amount from \$2,500.00 to \$5,000.00. All other terms and conditions of Contract remaining in full force and effect.

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. 11-0340 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT AMENDMENT - 1 CONSCIOUS TEACHING, LLC

**Contact:** Lisa.Spielman@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/13/2011	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
4/4/2011	1	Finance and Human Resources Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the District and Conscious Teaching, LLC, Fairfax, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 12 hours of support to teachers in Classroom Management, to provide targeted support for teachers facing difficulties in matters of classroom practices and systems of student management or workshop; provide direct support focusing on strategies in this context, aligning teaching methods; and addressing the full range of learning needs for all students, for the period of September 15, 2010 through June 30, 2011, in an additional amount of \$2,500.00, increasing not-to-exceed amount from \$2,500.00 to \$5,000.00. All other terms and conditions of Contract remaining in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]